aforementioned address and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of United States Dollar One 
Thousand (US$ 1,000) or equivalent amount in Sri Lankan Rupees, during the period defined above. 

6. Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount of United States Dollar Three Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand (US$ 350,000) or equivalent amount in Sri Lankan Rupees. Bids must be delivered to 
the Chairman, Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee of the Ministry of Ports and Shipping, 
No.19, Chaithya Road, Colombo 01, Sri Lanka, Tel: 0094-11-2432249 and 0094-11-2438344,